Form 3160-4

	FOR	M	PPRO	VED	
	OM	No.	1004-	0137	
F	xnies:	Nove	ember	30. 20)

ACCEPTED FOR RECURD

NOV 0 7 2001

FARMINGTON FIELD OFFICE BY_____

(August 1999))		DEPAR	TMEN		THE IN			29	10 77	72			ON	10 No. 1	PROVED 004-0137
	AA/CLL /	COMP	BUREA ETION C						, \ \ \		12 JS		<i>5</i> T	_//		nber 30, 2000
	WELL	COMPL	LETION	JK KE	COM	PLEI	ION RI	5	لاميت	<i>ാ001</i>		3	5. L	ease Serial MNM042	No. 202	
la. Type o	of Well Completion	Oil Well	l ⊠ Gas New Well		☐ Dry rk Over		Other Deepen	3	IUPER	EIYE	D		6./If	Indian, A	lottee o	r Tribe Name
o. Type o	or Completion	_	er				Deepen	CALL	INPER	Y-MOX	} }}	iesv æ	11. U	nit or CA	Agreem	ent Name and No.
2. Name of	f Operator CO INC				С	ontact:	DEBOR	AHVIAA	RBERRY	•		N/		ease Name		
	РО ВОХ						3a.	Phone	moore@ www.moore@ 93.1905	inde area	gods.	5	_	OHNSTO PI Well N	0.	
4. Location	n of Well (Re		7252-2197 tion clearly a	nd in ac	cordanc	e with I				<u> خونال غرا</u>			10. 1	Field and I		15-07562-00-C3 Exploratory
At surfa	ace SWSV	V 1168F	SL 1090FW	L 36.67	236 N I	.at, 10	7.78098	W Lon					В	MIGO		Block and Survey
At top p	prod interval	reported 1	below										0	r Area Se	c 10 T	28N R9W Mer NMP
At total			<u>,</u>										s	County or AN JUAN	<u> </u>	13. State NM
14. Date S 04/18/1				ate T.D. /28/195		d			ate Comp & A <u>104/1957</u>	Read Read	ly to P	rod.	17. I		(DF, KI 243 GL	B, RT, GL)*
18. Total I	Depth:	MD TVD	5012		19. Pl	ug Back	T.D.:	MD TVD		4961 -	_		th Bri	dge Plug S		MD TVD
21. Type E CBL	Electric & Otl	her Mecha	anical Logs F	Run (Sub	mit cop	y of eac	ch)				Was I	well cored DST run? tional Su		No No	☐ Yes	s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis)
23. Casing a	nd Liner Rec	ord (Repo	ort all strings	s set in w	vell)							T.				(Submit analysis)
Hole Size Size/Grade Wt. (*			Wt. (#/ft.)	Top (ME			1 ~	Stage Cementer Depth		. of Sks e of Cer	-			I ('ement lon₹		Amount Pulled
13.250		10.750	33.0			à	-				250	 ` -				
9.875		7.625	26.0			260			<u> </u>		250					
6.750)	5.500	16.0		+	500	09				300					
24. Tubing	Pagord			L			L									
	Depth Set (N	(D) P	acker Depth	(MD)	Size	De	pth Set (l	MD)	Packer I	Denth (N	4D)	Size	Da	pth Set (M	(D)	Packer Depth (MD)
2.375		4744	doker Eseptit	(1112)	SIZC		pui oct (i	(110)	1 acker 1	ocpui (N	10)	SIZC	1 50	pui set (iv	יטו	Facker Deput (MD)
	ng Intervals					2	6. Perfor	ation Re	ecord							
Fo	ormation		Тор		Botto	m	I	erforate	d Interva	l		Size	N	lo. Holes		Perf. Status
	CTURED CI	<u>IFFS</u>		2584	3	3516			2584	TO 35	16	0.50	00	26	i	
<u>B)</u>		_											+	<u> </u>	.	
<u>C)</u>		-				-							+		 	
D) 27. Acid. Fr	racture, Treat	tment. Ce	ment Squeez	e. Etc.											1	
	Depth Interv			-,					Amount a	ınd Tvp	e of M	laterial				
	25	84 TO 3	516 FRAC V	V/1000 G	ALS HC	L ACID,	99,792#									
	 -															
28 Product	ion - Interval															<u>.</u>
Date First	Test	Hours	Test	Oil	Gas		Water	Oil	Gravity		Gas		Producti	on Method		····
Produced 10/08/2001	Date 09/27/2001	Tested 24	Production	BBL 0.0	MC		BBL 3.0	Cor	π. API		Gravity				NG EDA	DM WELL
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg.	24 Hr.	Oil	Gas		Water		s:Oil		Well St	atus		FLO	VO FRU	NYI VYELL
Size 1/2	Flwg. 150 SI	Press. 275.0	Rate	BBL.	MC	F	BBL	Rat	io			GSI				
	tion - Interva			<u> </u>			<u> </u>			I	'	J-J1	ACC	FPTED	FOR	RECOND

Csg. Press.

24 Hr. Rate

Choke Size

Tbg. Press. Flwg.

Oil BBL

(See Instructions and spaces for additional data on reverse side)
ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION #8142 VERIFIED BY THE BLM WELL INFORMATION SYSTEM
** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED **

Oil Gravity Corr. API

Gas:Oil Ratio

Gas Gravity

Well Status

Water BBL

Water BBL

Gas MCF

Gas MCF

Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL Corr. API Gravity Choke Size Tbg. Press. Csg. Press. Rate BBL MCF BBL Ratio Well Status 29. Disposition of Gas/Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) SOLD 30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recoveries. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Top Meas. Descriptions, Contents, etc.	28b. Produ	ction - Interv	al C															
28c. Production - Interval D Description Tear House H											y	Production Method		· · ·				
Due Total		Flwg.								Well S	itatus							
Date Tone Production Date Tone Production Date Da	28c. Produ	ction - Interv	al D						1					·				
29. Disposition of GrayCold, used for feel, vented, etc.) 29. Disposition of GrayCold, used for feel, vented, etc.) 30. Summary of Perous Zones (Include Aquifers): 31. Formation (Log) Markers 32. Disposition of GrayCold, used for feel, vented, etc.) 33. Formation (Log) Markers 34. Formation (Log) Markers 35. Formation (Log) Markers 36. Formation (Log) Markers 37. Formation (Log) Markers 38. Formation (Log) Markers 39. Formation (Log) Markers 31. Formation (Log) Markers 31. Formation (Log) Markers 31. Formation (Log) Markers 32. Formation (Log) Markers 34. Formation (Log) Markers 35. Formation (Log) Markers 36. Formation (Log) Markers 36. Formation (Log) Markers 37. Formation (Log) Markers 38. Formation (Log) Markers 39. Formation (Log) Ma											7	Production Method						
SOLD 30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recoveries. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name MESAVERDE OJO ALAMO 1493 1614 MESAVERDE OJO ALAMO ALAMO 1493 1614 MESAVERDE OJO ALAMO ALAMO ALAMO ALAMO ALAMO ALAMO 1493 ALAMO 1615 FRUITAND FRUITAND FRUITAND FRUITAND FRUITAND FRUITAND FRUITAND FRUITAND FRUITAND MESAVERDE JECTORED CLIFF ZESO MENESTEE 1220 PICITIRED CLIFF ZESO MENESTEE 1230 MENESTEE 32.36 MENESTEE 33. Cricle endosed attachments: 1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set reg'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement vertification 6. Core Analysis 7. Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #8142 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CONOCOL INC, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by Maurice Johnson on 10/22/2001 (2MXJ0071SE) Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency		Flwg.								Well St	1 Status							
30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shuc-in pressures and recoveries. Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Top Meas. De CALAMO 1493 1614 MESAVERDE OJO ALAMO 1493 1614 Signature Report of Porous Zones (Include plugging procedure): This well is now a downhole trimingle in the Aztec Pictured Cliffs, Otero Chacra and Blanco Measured: Attached are the daily summaries. This was submitted to revise spud date TD date, complete date (#14,15,16) 33. Circle enclosed attachments: 1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (I full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #8142 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CONOCO INC, sent the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by Maurice Johnson on 10/22/2001 (2MXJ0071SE) Name (Fleaze print) DEBORAH MARBERRY Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency.		ition of Gas(S	old, used	for fuel, veni	ted, etc.)	•	•											
MESAVERDE OJO ALAMO 1493 1614 MESAVERDE OJO ALAMO 1493 1614 MESAVERDE OJO ALAMO 1615 FRUITLAND FRUITL	30. Summa Show a tests, ir	ill important z icluding depti	ones of p	orosity and c	ontents the	reof: Cored are tool open	intervals and , flowing and	all drill-sten I shut-in pres	n ssures	-	31. For	mation (Log) Mar	kers					
OJO ALAMO 1493 1614 Color Alamo Color A	I	Formation		Тор	Bottom		Description	s, Contents,	etc.			Name		Top Meas. Depth				
1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 7 Other: 3. DST Report 7 Other: 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: Flectronic Submission #8142 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CONOCO INC, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by Maurice Johnson on 10/22/2001 (02MXJ0071SE) Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY Title SUBMITTING CONTACT Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/22/2001 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency	32. Addition This we Blanco Attache	nnal remarks (ell is now a c Mesaverde ed are the da	downhole aily sumr	lugging proc e trimingle in naries.	edure): o the Aztec		,				OJO KIR FRI PIC CLI PO MA	O ALAMO ITLAND UITLAND STURED CLIFFS FF HOUSE INT LOOKOUT NCOS	3	1615 2220 2554 4211 4816 4995				
1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #8142 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CONOCO INC, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by Maurice Johnson on 10/22/2001 (02MXJ0071SE) Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY Title SUBMITTING CONTACT Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/22/2001 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency																		
5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other: 34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #8142 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CONOCO INC, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by Maurice Johnson on 10/22/2001 (02MXJ0071SE) Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY Title SUBMITTING CONTACT Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/22/2001 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency				(1.6.1)							D.O.T							
34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions): Electronic Submission #8142 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CONOCO INC, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by Maurice Johnson on 10/22/2001 (02MXJ0071SE) Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY Title SUBMITTING CONTACT Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/22/2001 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency			_				_	•			•	oort	4. Direction	nal Survey				
Electronic Submission #8142 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CONOCO INC, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by Maurice Johnson on 10/22/2001 (02MXJ0071SE) Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY Title SUBMITTING CONTACT Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/22/2001 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency	J. 5411		r															
Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY Title SUBMITTING CONTACT Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/22/2001 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency	34. I hereb	y certify that	the forego	Elect	ronic Subn	nission #814 For CONO	42 Verified b	y the BLM ent to the Fa	Well Info	orma n	tion Sys	tem.	ached instruct	tions):				
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 10/22/2001 Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency	Nama	nlagga neins) !				for process	sing by Mau				,	•						
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency	rame ()	vieuse print) <u>I</u>	<u>JEDUKA</u>	AT THE PER	MAT				SUDIVII	1 1 IIN	G CON	IAUI						
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fradulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	Signatu	ire	Electron	ic Submissi	on)			Date	e <u>10/22/2</u>	2001	······································							
	Title 18 U. of the Unit	S.C. Section I ed States any	1001 and false, fict	Title 43 U.S. itious or frad	C. Section ulent staten	1212, make nents or repr	it a crime for esentations a	any person s to any mat	knowingl ter within	y and	l willfully urisdiction	y to make to any on.	lepartment or	agency				
** REVISED **		* DEVICE	D ** C'		* DEV//C	-D ** D-	\/\CED +÷	DEL COS	n ++ n=		FD **	DEV//055 ***	DE\#0==	**				

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Well Completion #8142

Operator Submitted

BLM Revised (AFMSS)

NMSF 04202

NMNM04202

Agreement:

Operator:

CONOCO INC. P.O. BOX 2197 DU 3066 HOUSTON, TX 77252 Ph: 281.293.1005

CONOCO INC PO BOX 2197, DU 3084 HOUSTON, TX 77252-2197 Ph: 281.293.1613

Admin Contact:

DEBORAH MARBERRY SUBMITTING CONTACT

E-Mail: deborah.moore@usa.conoco.com

DEBORAH MARBERRY SUBMITTING CONTACT E-Mail: deborah.moore@usa.conoco.com

NM SAN JUAN Sec 10 T28N R9W Mer NMP SWSW 1168FSL 1090FWL 36.67236 N Lat, 107.78098 W Lon

Ph: 281.293.1005 Fx: 281.293.5466

Ph: 281.293.1005 Fx: 281.293.5466

Tech Contact:

Well Name: Number:

JOHNSTON LS

JOHNSTON LS 6X

BLANCO

Location:

State: County: S/T/R: Surf Loc:

NM SAN JUAN Sec 10 T28N R8W Mer NMP SWSW 1168FSL 1090FWL

Field/Pool: Logs Run:

Porous Zones:

AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS

CBL

Producing Intervals - Formations: AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS

OJO ALAMO

PICTURED CLIFFS

Markers:

OJO ALAMO KIRTLAND FRUITLAND PICTURED CLIFFS LEWIS CLIFF HOUSE MENEFEE POINT LOOKOUT MANCOS

MESAVERDE OJO ALAMO

MESAVERDE
OJO ALAMO
KIRTLAND
FRUITLAND
PICTURED CLIFFS
CLIFF HOUSE
POINT LOOKOUT
MANCOS MENEFEE

JOHNSTON LS 6X (JDB 9-13-01) Recompletion												
Daily Summary												
API 300450756200	County SAN JU/	State/Province AN NEW MEXICO	Surface Legal Location NMPM-28N-91		NS Dist. (ft) 1168.0	NS Flag N	EW Dist. (ft) 1090.0	EW Flag W				
KB Elev (ft) 6243.00	Ground Elev (ft) 6233.00	Plug Back Total Depth (ftKB) 4,961.0	Spud Date Rig 4/18/1957	Release Date	26° 40' 2	20.496" N	Longitude (DM 107° 46	is) 5' 51.6" W				
9/13/2001	Road rig to location.	Spot rig. SDON	Ops This Rpt									
9/14/2001	wellhead. Install BPV	equipment and rig up. 290 /. NU BOPs. Test BOPs to	250/2000 psi (note 2	M# wellhead).	Pull BPV	SDON.						
9/17/2001	51/2" CIBP @ 3710'.	csg/tbg. Kill tbg w/ 10 bbls Circulate and clean out he etting tool. Replace 2-2" c	ole w/ 90 bbls KCL w	ater. Test csg								
9/18/2001	w/ 120 jts tbg, LD setting tool. Replace 2- 2" csg valves on 5 1/2" head. SION. Safety mtg. RU BlueJet and run CBL from 3706' to 2394'. TOC @ 3370'. Contact Craig Moody (Conoco Engineer). RIH with perf gun and shoot 3-3/4" squeeze holes @ 2660' (6' above 7 5/8" csg shoe) in 5 1/2" csg. POH with WL and RD BlueJet. RU and circulate 80 bbls 2% KCL water down 5 1/2" csg and up & 7 5/8" X 5 1/2" csg ann., this displaced old mud that was in ann. SION.											
9/19/2001	Safety mtg. Circulate BJ cement crew. RU Mix & pump 72 bbls s Pump and lines. Dis	e 40 bbls 2% KCL water a J BJ. Test lines to 2500 ps slurry of 12.5 ppg BJ Lite-h placed w/ 13 bbls water Es ed down hole. RD BJ. SIC	i. Pressure up Backs High Strength cmt w/ st 3 bbls inside 5 1/2"	ide of pkr to 5 1.97 cuft/sx yi ' (ETOC @ 25	00 psi. Es ield (205 s	st inj rate @ x). SD for 3	2 bpm w/ 3 minutes t	360 psi. o flush				
9/20/2001	Safety mtg. Unseat h	naliburton 5 1/2" RTTS pkr. tbg. circulate clean @ 270	POOH w/ 26 jts. PU	4 3/4" bit, 6 D			-					
9/21/2001	Safety mtg. PU 1 jt tbg and Haliburton Tension pkr. RIH and set pkr 1jt down. WO Quadco. RU Quadco and test csg to 3000 psi, OK. Release pkr. RU BlueJet and Preforate Chacra formation as follows: Used 2 guns (3 1/8", 90 deg.PP, w/ 12 g 306T chgs @ .34"dia.). From 3651' to 3625' @ .5 spf, 14 holes. From 3550' to 3542' @ 1 spf, 9 holes. From 3525' to 3516' @ 1											
9/22/2001	spf, 10 holes. Total 33 holes. RD Bluejet. Prepare for frac. SION. Safety mtg. RU Stinger wellhead isolation tool. RU BJ Frac equipment. Frac Chacra formation. Safety mtg. Set Pop-off valve @ 2800 psi. Est inj. Intital ISIP 155 psi. Pump 1000 gals 15% HCL acid and drop balls. Very little ball action noted w/ 1600 psi max press. Remove ball gun. Press test lines. Est Step rate 880 @ 24.5 bpm, 470 @ 9.9 bpm. ISIP- 120 psi. Pump 83 bbls pre-pad. Pump 5 stages of .5,1,2,3,4 pound sand w/ 65 Q N2 foam and place 99,560 lbs 20/40 Brady sand. Flushed											
9/24/2001	Safety mtg. RU Bluej set @ 2710'. Unable Test csg with rig pun to 2592' @ .5 spf, 10 PT lines. Set Pop-off flush w/ 2% KCL wate isolation tool. Safety 20/40 Brady sand in foam, No overflush.	ensometer w/ 79 bbls - 0 o jet. Attempt to set Compos to bleed down csg, believe np, OK. RIH and perforate holes. From 2584' to 3516 f valve. Est. inj rate, format er. Good ball-out, ISIP-320 mtg. PT lines to 4000 psi 5 stages from .5 # to 4 #. I Final ISIP - 1050 psi, 5 mit ipment and Stinger. SION	ite BP, plug set in lub e CIBP leak. RIH and PC formation w/ 3 1/8 ' @ .5 spf, 16 holes. ion BD @ 2000 psi, In psi. Retreive balls. I . Re-set pop-off valve Max press 1730 psi, n - 955 psi. (no step r	ricator. RD luil I set second C 8", 90 deg PP. Total of 26 ho atial ISIP- 370 RD BlueJet. F e to 2600 psi. Min press 130	bricator and IBP top of 12 g 306 les. Safe psi. Pump RD BJ acid Pump 1500 psi, Av	d Ru new o last one @ I chgs @ .3 ty mtg. RU o 1000 gals. I equipment o bbls Pre-p g 1450 psi.	2708'. Blec 34" dia.; Fr BJ acid ed HCL acid s RU Sting ad. Placed Flush w/ s	d down csg. rom 2610' quipment. w/ balls, y wellhead d 99,792 # 51 bbls				
9/25/2001	Safety mtg. 525 psi s Universal gas compri worked the night. flo	SICP. Flowback well (Csg essor #400126,#7xxx. To owed @ 135 psi from 0200	side) thru 1/2" choke late for Comp mechatill 0700 hrs. (calc'd o	anic to arrive. @ 891 mcfd).	Flow wel Liquids a	l overnight. nd sand slo	L&R Dryv	vatch to lite.				
9/26/2001	Safety mtg. 155 psi S 3 jts tbg. SION.	SICP. TIH w/ 4 3/4" mill, 6	DCs, on 78 jts 2 3/8"tb	og. Tag @ 25	94'. Unloa	d well @25	52'. CO to	2645. LD				
9/27/2001	Safety mtg. 420 psi S	SICP/ 500 psi SITP. Set E0 " choke for 4 hrs. (PC tes										
9/28/2001	Safety mtg. bled well	I down. Kill tbg w/ 2 % KCl had not set completely). F			2710'. Mi	ll out 1st Cl	BP. Push	2nd CIBP				
10/1/2001		SICP/530 psi SITP. Bled d			. Unload v	vell @ 3425	i'. RU swiv	el and CO				
10/2/2001	Safety mtg. 550 psi S	SICP/520 psi SITP. Bled do E. EOT @ 2550'. Flowtest			. TIH and	tag @ 3608	3'. CO to C	CIBP @				
10/3/2001	Safety mtg. 230 psi l Genaro Maez. Bled o	FTP w/ 1/2" choke (calc'd down well. Kill tbg TIH mild trip in w/ collars and 30 jts	@ 1.518 mcfd), dry g on CIBP @ 3710'. P	gas only. 270			•					
10/4/2001	Safety mtg. Bled wel	Il down. Kill well w/ 100 bb CO to 4947'. Solid cemer	ls 2% KCL water. TII-		_	710'. Mill o	ut CIBP 1 h	r. TIH w/				
10/5/2001	Safety mtg. 400 psi \$	SITP/SICP. Bleed down co and well @ 4733'. Flow we	g. Kill tbg w/ 220 bbl	s 2% KCL wat	ter. POOH	l w/ tbg, LD	DCs. TiH	w/ 2 3/8"				